In the smaller parks the concerts were given at night for the accommodation of 
the working class, the schedule being so arranged as to provide music in some of the 
parks each night. Calcium lights were provided for the illumination of the park in 
the vicinity of the music stands at the evening concerts. 

In all, two hundred and thirteen (213) concerts were given during the season, the 
cost for music being $24,760. The cost of the additional lighting was $759. 

The following schedule shows the number of concerts given in each park during 
the season: 

Central Park ........................